City of Greensboro 300 W, Washington Stree

Greensboro, NC 27401

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: ID 21-0395 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 5/17/2021 In control: City Council

On agenda: 6/15/2021 Final action: 6/15/2021

Title: Resolution Approving a Change Order in the Amount of $1,100,000.00 for Contract 2021-001 for the
2021 Resurfacing of Streets with Blythe Construction, Inc.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. SoS Blythe.pdf, 2. CHG-21-0119-2021 Street Resurfacing_2021_Revised- E&l .pdf, 3. 21-0395
RES Blythe.pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

6/15/2021 1 City Council adopt Pass

Resolution Approving a Change Order in the Amount of $1,100,000.00 for Contract 2021-001 for the 2021
Resurfacing of Streets with Blythe Construction, Inc.

Council Priority: Maintain Infrastructure and Provide Sustainable Growth Opportunities

Department: Engineering and Inspections
Council District: All

Public Hearing: N/A
Advertising Date/By: N/A

Contact 1 and Phone: Kenney McDowell, 373-2302
Contact 2 and Phone: Mike Mabe, 373-4987

PURPOSE:

City Council approval is requested for a change order to Contract 2021-001 for the 2021 Resurfacing of Streets
Project. This change order for $1,100,000.00 is to account for additional streets being added to the original
contract and for the extension of the original resurfacing limits for other streets in the contract.

BACKGROUND:

This change order #1 is necessary to cover the cost of adding three additional streets to the resurfacing contract
and to extend the resurfacing limits of two others. The streets added include Creekridge Road from Rehobeth
Church Road to Vandalia Road, Bryan Park Road from Summit Avenue to Townsend Road, and Green Valley
Road from Westover Terrace to Benjamin Parkway. The resurfacing limits were also extended on Pinecroft
Road and Yanceyville Street beyond their original contract limits.

After this project was bid, it was determined by Field Operations that additional streets were in need of
resurfacing. The addition of these streets and extension of existing limits were determined to be financially
advantageous due to the cost savings gained by the liquid asphalt price being lower at the time than the original

City of Greensboro Page 1 of 2 Printed on 4/28/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: ID 21-0395, Version: 1

bid price amount.

City Council originally approved a contract award in the amount of $3,899,055.98 to Blythe Construction, Inc.
on January 19, 2021. MWBE goals were 10.0% MBE and 8.0% WBE and Blythe Construction, Inc. achieved
10.0% MBE participation and 8.0% WBE participation. Change order #1 increases the total contract award to
$4,999,055.98 and maintains MWBE participation at 10.0% MBE and 8.0% WBE.

BUDGET IMPACT:
Funds in the amount of $1,100,000.00 are budgeted in Field Operations Street Resurfacing account number 401
-4302-05-5611.

RECOMMENDATION / ACTION REQUESTED:
It is recommended by the Departments of Engineering & Inspections and Field Operations that City Council
approve this change order for $1,100,000.00 Contract 2021-001 Blythe Construction, Inc.

City of Greensboro Page 2 of 2 Printed on 4/28/2024
powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

